The

applicant,  in  good faith  and  on  the  assurance  of  marriage,  lent

money to the non-applicant No. 2 and her family members.  The

applicant  has  helped  the  non-applicant  No.  2  and  her  family

members  with  a  total  amount  of  Rs.2,88,000/-  (Two Lakhs  and

Eighty Eight Thousand).

7. It is further submitted that the non-applicant No. 2 and other

family members further demanded a total sum of Rs.5,00,000 (Five

lakhs)  along  with  5  acres  of  land  for  the  performance  of  the

marriage.  It  is  further  submitted  that  the  relatives  of  the  non-